FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-18-2000



101554074

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Submission Type	Conveyance Type
	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Month Day Year 11 8 00 Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year 11 8 00 Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	zation Delaware
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia Receiving Party	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Footstar Corporation	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia Receiving Party Name Footstar Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Footstar Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 933 MacArthur Boulevard	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia Receiving Party Name Footstar Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Receiving Party Name Footstar Corporation DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 933 MacArthur Boulevard Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

275.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	16 18 B	Page 2			S. Department of Commerce stant and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	tepresentative Nar	ne and Address E	nter for the first	Receiving Party	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Tek	ephone Number	201-934-2239	
Name	Linda M. Rurka				
Address (line 1)	Footstar, Inc.				
Address (line 2)	933 MacArthur	Blvd.			
Address (line 3)	Mahwah, NJ 0	7430			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numb	er of pages of the attach	ed conveyance (document #	3
Trademark A		er(s) or Registration	Number(s)	X Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
	e <i>Trademark Application Nu</i> demark Application N	mber <u>or</u> the Registration Number		30TH numbers for the istration Number	• • •
			0151287	0799553	0854680
			1011057	1168509	1232860
			1251768	1253003	1253005
Number of I	Properties Enter	the total number of prope	erties involved.	1.# 12	
Fee Amoun	t Fee An	nount for Properties Liste	ed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315	
Deposit A			osit Account $\overline{\mathbb{X}}$		أحسب حيوه هويت حيا
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be char Deposit Account Nun	-	# 13-2534	
		Authorization to cha	rge additional fees	s: Yes X	No
Statement a	nd Signature				
attac		and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. (
Lr	n North	_inda M.	Rurka	Nover	nber 22, 2000
Name	of Person Signing		nature		Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Conveying Partition Additional Co		ty 					parties atta	Execution Date Month Day Yes
Name								
ormerly								
] Individual	G	eneral Part	nership	Limited	Partnership	Corporat	ion	Association
Other								
Citizenship		corporatio	n/Organizat	tion				
Receiving Painter Additional Re	I rty ceiving Part	y		Ma∹kifad	ditional names of rec	eiving parties	attached	
Name								
BA/AKA/TA				***************************************				
omposed of 								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				<u> </u>				
Address (line 3)		City General Pa Associatio	•	Limite	State/Country ed Partnership	lf c as: no ap	signment an t domiciled i pointment o	Zip Code be recorded is an old the receiving party in the United States, a f a domestic
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other		General Pa	on		•	If c as: no ap rep (D	signment an t domiciled i pointment o presentative esignation n	be recorded is an id the receiving party in the United States, a
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other		General Pa	•		•	If c as: no ap rep (D	signment an t domiciled i pointment o presentative esignation n	be recorded is an id the receiving party in the United States, a f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship	o/State of li	General Pa	on 	ition	•	If c as: no ap rep (D) do	signment an t domiciled i pointment o presentative esignation n cument fron	be recorded is an id the receiving party in the United States, a f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship	o/State of II	General Pa	on/Organiza	ntion	ed Partnership	If c as: no ap rep (D do	signment an t domiciled i pointment o presentative esignation n cument fron	be recorded is an old the receiving party in the United States, a of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship rademark A Enter either the 1	o/State of li pplication	General Pa	on/Organiza er(s) or F	ntion	ed Partnership on Number(s)	If c as: no ap rep (D) do	signment and to domiciled in pointment or or esentative esignation in cument from Mark if additional bers for the control of Numbers for Numbers fo	be recorded is an old the receiving party in the United States, a of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship rademark A Enter either the 1	o/State of li pplication	Association neorporation Numb	on/Organiza er(s) or F	ntion	ed Partnership on Number(s)	If c as: no ap rep (D do	signment and to domiciled in pointment or or esentative esignation in cument from Mark if additional bers for the control of Numbers for Numbers fo	be recorded is an old the receiving party in the United States, a of a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship rademark A Enter either the 1	o/State of li pplication	Association neorporation Numb	on/Organiza er(s) or F	ntion	ed Partnership on Number(s)	If c as: no ap rep (D) do	signment and to domiciled in pointment or or esentative esignation in cument from Mark if additional bers for the control of Numbers for Numbers fo	be recorded is an old the receiving party in the United States, a f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached same property)
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship rademark A Enter either the 1	o/State of li pplication	Association neorporation Numb	on/Organiza er(s) or F	ntion	ed Partnership on Number(s)	If c as: no ap rep (D) do	signment and to domiciled in pointment or or esentative esignation in cument from Mark if additional bers for the control of Numbers for Numbers fo	be recorded is an old the receiving party in the United States, a f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached same property)
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship rademark A Enter either the 1	o/State of li pplication	Association neorporation Numb	on/Organiza er(s) or F	ntion	ed Partnership on Number(s)	If c as: no ap rep (D) do	signment and to domiciled in pointment or or esentative esignation in cument from Mark if additional bers for the control of Numbers for Numbers fo	be recorded is an old the receiving party in the United States, a f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached same property)
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship rademark A Enter either the 1	o/State of li pplication	Association neorporation Numb	on/Organiza er(s) or F	ntion	ed Partnership on Number(s)	If c as: no ap rep (D) do	signment and to domiciled in pointment or or esentative esignation in cument from Mark if additional bers for the control of Numbers for Numbers fo	be recorded is an old the receiving party in the United States, a f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached same property)
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship rademark A Enter either the 1	o/State of li pplication	Association neorporation Numb	on/Organiza er(s) or F	ntion	ed Partnership on Number(s)	If c as: no ap rep (D) do	signment and to domiciled in pointment or or esentative esignation in cument from Mark if additional bers for the control of Numbers for Numbers fo	be recorded is an old the receiving party in the United States, a f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached same property)
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship rademark A Enter either the 1	o/State of li pplication	Association neorporation Numb	on/Organiza er(s) or F	ntion	ed Partnership on Number(s)	If c as: no ap rep (D) do	signment and to domiciled in pointment or or esentative esignation in cument from Mark if additional bers for the control of Numbers for Numbers fo	be recorded is an old the receiving party in the United States, a f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached same property)
Address (line 3) Individual Corporation Other Citizenship rademark A Enter either the 1	o/State of li pplication	Association neorporation Numb	on/Organiza er(s) or F	ntion	ed Partnership on Number(s)	If c as: no ap rep (D) do	signment and to domiciled in pointment or or esentative esignation in cument from Mark if additional bers for the control of Numbers for Numbers fo	be recorded is an old the receiving party in the United States, a f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached same property)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002196 FRAME: 0269

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated <u>November 8</u>, 2000, is by and between NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation with offices and a place of business at 200 West Ninth Street Plaza, Suite 200, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and FOOTSTAR CORPORATION, a Texas corporation, with offices and a place of business at 933 MacArthur Boulevard, Mahwah. New Jersey 07430 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor, by itself and through its predecessors in interest, adopted and has used the trademark COBBIE CUDDLERS and variations and combinations thereof, and is the owner of the related U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS. Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (including all registrations, renewals and applications therefor), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law in and to the following:

- 1. the Trademarks, and all applications, registrations and renewals thereof;
- 2. the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the business conducted under or in connection with the Trademarks; and
- 3. the right to sue and recover damages for all causes of action for any and all past infringements, if any and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 8th day of November , 2000.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of November, 2000.

la M. Jullesmar --Notary Public

Shella M. Lieberman
Notary Public State of New York
No. 4998416
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires June 29, 20 02

NINE WEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

By: Vaccice Scrible
Title: Assistant Scrietary
Date: 1/8/00

l

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

FOOTSTAR CORPORATION

Title: SUP Gum

Date: 11/9/00

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

MARK	DATE FILED	APPL.#	REG. DATE	REG.#	STATUS	CLASS	GOODS/SERVICES
COBBIE	5/21/1921	71/147,573	1/24/1922	151287	REGISTERED	25	Snoes made of leather, and also of combinations of leather and fabric
CUDDLER	6/22/1964	72/196,211	11/30/1965	799553	REGISTERED	25	Shoes, more specifically children's shoes
COBBIES (Stylized)	7/31/1967	72/277,231	8/13/1968	854680	REGISTERED	25	Footwear
COBBIE	7/1/1974	73/025,963	5/20/1975	1011057	REGISTERED	25	Shoes
COBBIE CUDDLERS	1/24/1980	73/247,509	9/8/1981	1168509	REGISTERED	25	Footwear
COBBIE CUDDLERS SHUES YOU CAN LIVE IN	1/4/1982	7.5/544,139	3/29/1983	1232860	REGISTERED	25	Footwear
COBBIES 10	9/9/1982	73/384,486	8/13/1983	1251768	REGISTERED	25	Footwear
CUDDLES BY COBBIE CUDDLERS + Design	10/18/1979	73/235,657	10/4/1983	1253003	REGISTERED	25	Women's shirts and blouses
COBBIE CUDDLERS + Design	7/11/1980	73/269,868	10/4/1983	1253005	REGISTERED	25	Footwear
COBBIES TECH-ONE (Stylized)	3/3/1983	73/415,700	4/24/1983	1275317	REGISTERED	25	Women's footwear
THE COBBIE SHOP	9/28/1984	73/501,463	3/19/1985	1338520	REGISTERED	42	Retail shoe store services
COBBIE SHOP (Stylized)	9/26/1989	73/827,781	6/5/1990	1600060	REGISTERED	42	Retail shoe store services

Renewal Application and Affidavit of Continued Use under Sections 8 and 9 of the Trademark Act. 15 U.S.C. §§1058(a) and 1059(a) have not been filed Registration of the care off of USP10 and as such Application and Affidavia are filed on or before December 3, 2000.

The AIII IN IS Palement officer Strate Section



Footstar, Inc.

933 MacArthur Blvd. Tel 201 934-2235 Mahwah, NJ 07430

Fax 201 236-8457

Linda M. Rurka Associate Counsel

November 22, 2000

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> Recordation of Assignment Re:

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents in connection with the recordal of a Trademark Assignment:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet:
- 2. Trademark Assignment;
- 3. Payment in the amount of \$315.00, the fee for filing this recordal, in the following form

Please charge the fee required for this recordal to Deposit Account No. 13-2534. This letter is being submitted in duplicate for this purpose.

- 4. Certificate of Express Mailing (Express Mail No.: EE212397695US); and
- 5. Return-addressed postcard for acknowledgment.

Please address all correspondence to the undersigned at the above address.

Respectfully submitted,

Linda M. Rurka

LMR/st **Enclosures**

Certificate of Express Mail Under 37 CFR § 1.10

I hereby certify that this foregoing correspondence and/or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service (Express Mail Label No. EE212397695US) under 37 CFR §1.10 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to: Box Assignments,

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date of Deposit

Linda M. Rurka



Footstar, Inc.

933 MacArthur Blvd. Tel 201 934-223) Mahwah, NJ 07430

Fax 201 236-845"

Linda M. Rurka Associate Counsel

November 22, 2000

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

Box ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> Recordation of Assignment Re:

Dear Sir or Madam

Enclosed please find the following documents in connection with the recordal of a Trademark Assignment:

- Recordation For n Cove Sheet;
- 2. Trademark Assignment:
- Payment in the amount of \$315.00, the fee for filing this recordal, in the following form:

Please charge the fee required for this recordal to Deposit Account No. 13-2534. This letter is being submitted in duplicate for this purpose.

- 4. Certificate of Express Mailing (Express Mail No.: EE212397695US); and
- 5 Return-addressed postcard for acknowledgment.

Please address all correspondence to the undersigned at the above address.

Respectfully submitted,

Linda Mr. Ruke

LMR/st **Enclosures**

Certificate of Express Mail Under 37 CFR § 1.10

I hereby certify that this foregoing correspondence and/or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service (Express Mail Label No. EE212397695US) under 37 CFR §1 10 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to: Box Assignments,

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Date of Deposit

RECORDED: 11/22/2000

Linda M. Rurka